
Minority Fellowship Program: Application Deadlines 

 

Grantee Organization  Application 
Period for the 
MFP  Traditional 
PhD Program  

Application Period for 
the MFP- Masters 
Level Youth Focused 
Program 

Application Period for 
the MFP- Masters 
Level Addictions 
Counseling   Focused 
Program 

Application Link 
and organization contact 

American Association 
for Marriage and Family 
Therapy 

11/9/2015 – 
1/20/2016 

11/9/2015 – 
1/20/2016 

N/A http://www.aamftfoundation.org/Foundation/What_We_Do/
MFP/Application_Information/Application_Information.aspx 
 

American Nurses 
Association 

8/1/2015 -
3/1/2016 

9/1/2015 – 
3/1/2016 

N/A http://www.emfp.org/Main-Menu-
Category/Fellowships/MFP-Fellowship/MFP-
ApplicationProcess 
 
 
 

American Psychiatric 
Association  

11/1-2015- 
1/15/2016 

N/A N/A http://www.psychiatry.org/residents-medical-
students/residents/awards-fellowships-and-
competitions/minority-fellowships 
 
 

American Psychological 
Association  

10/1/2015 – 
1/15/2016 

10/1/2015 – 
1/15/2016 

N/A http://www.apa.org/pi/mfp/psychology/index.aspx 
 

Council on Social Work 
Education  

12/2015 – 
2/28/16 

Spring 2016 N/A http://www.cswe.org/CentersInitiatives/ScholarshipsandFello
wships/MFP.aspx 
 

National Board for 
Certified Counselors 
and Affiliates 

9/15/2015 – 
11/15/2015 
  
 

9/15/2015 – 
11/15/2015 
 

 9/15/2015 – 
11/15/2015 
 
 

http://www.nbccf.org/Programs/Scholarships 
 

NAADAC: the 
Association for 
Addiction Professionals  

N/A N/A 12/15/2015 -
3/15/2016 

http://www.naadac.org/NMFP-AC 
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