Minority Fellowship Program: Application Deadlines

Grantee Organization	Application Period for the MFP Traditional PhD Program	Application Period for the MFP- Masters Level Youth Focused Program	Application Period for the MFP- Masters Level Addictions Counseling Focused Program	Application Link and organization contact
American Association for Marriage and Family Therapy	11/9/2015 – 1/20/2016	11/9/2015 – 1/20/2016	N/A	http://www.aamftfoundation.org/Foundation/What We Do/ MFP/Application Information/Application Information.aspx
American Nurses Association	8/1/2015 - 3/1/2016	9/1/2015 – 3/1/2016	N/A	http://www.emfp.org/Main-Menu- Category/Fellowships/MFP-Fellowship/MFP- ApplicationProcess
American Psychiatric Association	11/1-2015- 1/15/2016	N/A	N/A	http://www.psychiatry.org/residents-medical- students/residents/awards-fellowships-and- competitions/minority-fellowships
American Psychological Association	10/1/2015 – 1/15/2016	10/1/2015 – 1/15/2016	N/A	http://www.apa.org/pi/mfp/psychology/index.aspx
Council on Social Work Education	12/2015 – 2/28/16	Spring 2016	N/A	http://www.cswe.org/CentersInitiatives/ScholarshipsandFellowships/MFP.aspx
National Board for Certified Counselors and Affiliates	9/15/2015 – 11/15/2015	9/15/2015 – 11/15/2015	9/15/2015 – 11/15/2015	http://www.nbccf.org/Programs/Scholarships
NAADAC: the Association for Addiction Professionals	N/A	N/A	12/15/2015 - 3/15/2016	http://www.naadac.org/NMFP-AC